

Town of Duxbury, Massachusetts

office of the

Town Clerk

RECEIVED
TOWN CLERK
2/22/2024, 2:44:50 PM
DUXBURY, MA

NOTICE OF ADVANCED REMOVAL OF EARLY VOTED BALLOTS FROM ENVELOPES AND ADVANCED DEPOSITING OF EARLY VOTED BALLOTS

In accordance with the Secretary of State Regulations 47.12 and under the provisions of section 7(k) of Chapter 115 of the Acts of 2020, and by Chapter 92 of the Acts of 2022, the Town of Duxbury will be opening and/or depositing Presidential Primary early voted ballots at the Town Hall, Mural Room, 878 Tremont Street at the following sessions:

Tuesday, February 27
Wednesday, February 28
Thursday, February 29
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM

In accordance with the Regulations 47.12 and the provisions of section 7(k) of Chapter 115 of the Acts of 2020, and by Chapter 92 of the Acts of 2022, no results shall be determined or announced until after the time the polls close on March 5, 2024. At that time the results from the advance processed ballots will be added to the election day results and posted in a public place.

Susan Kelley Town Clerk

878 Tremont Street, Duxbury, Massachusetts 02332 phone: 781-934-1100 x5450 or 5451 fax: 781-934-1133